Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships: Applicants and Awardees 2000-01
OREGON COLLEGES

School Num_ber of Number of Total Dollars
Applicants Awardees Awarded

Apollo College 1 0 $0
Art Institute International at Portland (Bassist College) 14 3 $2,500
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 1 0 $0
Blue Mountain Community College 58 24 $44,580
Cascade College 7 1 $3,500
Central Oregon Community College 46 19 $35,986
Chemeketa Community College 58 11 $20,842
Clackamas Community College 45 14 $18,250
Clatsop Community College 16 7 $13,709
College of Legal Arts 3 0 $0
Concorde Career Institute 1 1 $1,000
Concordia University 38 15 $84,255
Eastern Oregon University 163 65 $137,184
Eugene Bible College 3 0 $0
George Fox University 182 52 $242,825
ITT Technical Institute 2 1 $2,000
Lane Community College 91 28 $60,971
Lewis and Clark College 98 41 $269,876
Linfield College 173 68 $286,212
Linfield School of Nursing 41 18 $79,314
Linn-Benton Community College 45 16 $21,050
Marylhurst University 45 12 $70,989
Mount Hood Community College 44 17 $34,250
Multnomah Bible College and Biblical Seminary 10 4 $7,014
National College of Naturopathic Medicine 4 0 $0
Northwest Christian College 33 13 $63,745
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 2 1 $1,500
Oregon Health Sciences University 143 58 $332,596
Oregon Institute of Technology 116 43 $167,725
Oregon State University 1,066 357 $840,594
Pacific Northwest College of Art 5 0 $0
Pacific University 105 48 $214916
Phagan Beauty College 1 1 $500
Phagan Central Oregon Beauty College 2 0 $0
Phagan School of Hair Design 1 0 $0
Pioneer Pacific College 3 0 $0
Portland Community College 108 40 $59,358
Portland State University 352 121 $354,013
Reed College 18 9 $50,140
Rogue Community College 27 6 $6,250
Southern Oregon University 280 82 $228,898
Southwestern Oregon Community College 23 11 $18,675
Treasure Valley Community College 12 5 $5,925
Umpqua Community College 66 27 $65,072
University of Oregon 903 284 $737,830
University of Portland 207 73 $263,071
Warner Pacific College 30 11 $49,034
Western Baptist College 37 8 $27,283
Western Culinary Institute 2 1 $1,250
Western Oregon University 353 99 $272,272
Willamette University 147 68 $411,536
Total 5,231 1,783 $5,608,490

3/1/2004

Statistics\Oregon College Statistics\Scholarships by Oregon College - 2000 - for Web.xls

(no government-sponsored programs included)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships: Comparison of 1999-00 and 2000-01 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

School Number of Applicants Number of Awardees Total Dollars Awarded
1999-00 2000-01 | % Change +/{ 1999-00 2000-01 |% Change +/ 1999-00 2000-01 % Change +/-
Apollo College 0 1 100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Art Institute International at Portland (Bassist College) 5 14 180% 0 3 100% $0 $2,500 100%
Beau Monde College of Hair Design 1 0% 1 0 -100% $2,000 $0 -100%
Blue Mountain Community College 60 58 -3% 29 24 -17% $37,917 $44,580 18%
Cascade College 3 7 133% 1 1 0% $1,750 $3,500 100%
Central Oregon Community College 38 46 21% 15 19 27% $30,697 $35,986 17%
Chemeketa Community College 42 58 38% 12 11 -8% $15,671 $20,842 33%
Clackamas Community College 45 45 0% 13 14 8% $27,772 $18,250 -34%
Clatsop Community College 13 16 23% 5 7 40% $9,383 $13,709 46%
College of Legal Arts 1 3 200% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Concorde Career Institute 0 1 100% 0 1 100% $0 $1,000 100%
Concordia University 32 38 19% 10 15 50% $26,569 $84,255 217%
Eastern Oregon University 153 163 7% 68 65 -4% $154,805 $137,184 -11%
Eugene Bible College 0 3 100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
George Fox University 155 182 17% 55 52 -5% $263,576 $242,825 -8%
Heald College 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
ITT Technical Institute 1 2 100% 0 1 100% $0 $2,000 100%
Lane Community College 76 91 20% 29 28 -3% $38,805 $60,971 57%
Lewis and Clark College 98 98 0% 47 41 -13% $236,396 $269,876 14%
Linfield College 155 173 12% 64 68 6% $250,982 $286,212 14%
Linfield School of Nursing 60 41 -32% 19 18 -5% $84,779 $79,314 -6%
Linn-Benton Community College 38 45 18% 14 16 14% $25,170 $21,050 -16%
Marylhurst University 41 45 10% 14 12 -14% $93,331 $70,989 -24%
Mount Angel Seminary 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Mount Hood Community College 55 44 -20% 17 17 0% $31,676 $34,250 8%
Multnomah Bible College and Biblical Seminary 10 10 0% 2 4 100% $15,840 $7,014 -56%
National College of Naturopathic Medicine 2 4 100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Northwest Christian College 38 33 -13% 11 13 18% $27,838 $63,745 129%
Oregon College of Oriental Medicine 0 2 100% 0 1 100% $0 $1,500 100%

3/1/2004; Statistics\Oregon College Statistics\Scholarships by Oregon College - 2000

- for Web.xls

PAGE 2 of 4

(No government-sponsored programs included)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships: Comparison of 1999-00 and 2000-01 Applicants, Awardees, and Dollars
OREGON COLLEGES

School Number of Applicants Number of Awardees Total Dollars Awarded
1999-00 2000-01 | % Change +/{ 1999-00 2000-01 |% Change +/ 1999-00 2000-01 % Change +/-
Oregon Health Sciences University 152 143 -6% 52 58 12% $228,373 $332,596 46%
Oregon Institute of Technology 103 116 13% 35 43 23% $109,512 $167,725 53%
Oregon State University 1,023 1,066 4% 319 357 12% $714,149 $840,594 18%
Pacific Northwest College of Art 10 5 -50% 1 0 -100% $500 $0 -100%
Pacific University 80 105 31% 29 48 66% $136,165 $214,916 58%
Phagan Beauty College 0 1 100% 0 1 100% $0 $500 100%
Phagan Central Oregon Beauty College 1 2 100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Phagan School of Beauty 1 0 -100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Phagan School of Hair Design 0 1 100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Pioneer Pacific College 1 3 200% 1 0 -100% $2,000 $0 -100%
Portland Community College 91 108 19% 27 40 48% $53,365 $59,358 11%
Portland State University 326 352 8% 106 121 14% $292,685 $354,013 21%
Reed College 35 18 -49% 16 9 -44% $65,586 $50,140 -24%
Rogue Community College 30 27 -10% 7 6 -14% $12,966 $6,250 -52%
Southern Oregon University 213 280 31% 49 82 67% $163,295 $228,898 40%
Southwestern Oregon Community College 16 23 44% 7 11 57% $7,350 $18,675 154%
Treasure Valley Community College 19 12 -37% 5 5 0% $3,916 $5,925 51%
Umpqua Community College 35 66 89% 10 27 170% $24,874 $65,072 162%
University of Oregon 850 903 6% 262 284 8% $704,361 $737,830 5%
University of Portland 185 207 12% 72 73 1% $234,711 $263,071 12%
Warner Pacific College 21 30 43% 6 11 83% $12,766 $49,034 284%
Western Baptist College 44 37 -16% 6 8 33% $11,987 $27,283 128%
Western Business College 3 0 -100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Western Culinary Institute 1 2 100% 0 100% $0 $1,250 100%
Western Oregon University 327 353 8% 102 99 -3% $248,710 $272,272 9%
Western Seminary 2 0 -100% 0 0 0% $0 $0 0%
Willamette University 189 147 -22% 82 68 -17% $448,508 $411,536 -8%
TOTAL 4,882 5,231 7% 1,620 1,783 10%| $4,850,736| $5,608,490 16%

3/1/2004; Statistics\Oregon College Statistics\Scholarships by Oregon College - 2000 -

for Web.xls

PAGE 3 of 4

(No government-sponsored programs included)




Oregon Student Assistance Commission

Scholarships and Need Grants: 1999-00
COMPARISON OF SCHOLARSHIP AND NEED GRANT DISBURSEMENTS

OREGON SCHOOLS

Scholarships: Need and Supplemental| Percent of Scholarship
School Total 99-00 Dollars Grants: Total 99-00 Compared to Need Grant
Dollars Dollars
Blue Mountain Community College $37,917 $219,604 17.3%
Central Oregon Community College $30,697 $268,870 11.4%
Chemeketa Community College $15,671 $648,999 2.4%
Clackamas Community College $27,772 $264,309 10.5%
Clatsop Community College $9,383 $100,756 9.3%
Concordia University $26,569 $166,752 15.9%
Eastern Oregon University $154,805 $465,660 33.2%
George Fox University $263,576 $488,600 53.9%
Lane Community College $38,805 $1,125,133 3.4%
Lewis and Clark College $236,396 $295,413 80.0%
Linfield College $250,982 $383,980 65.4%
Linfield School of Nursing $84,779 $175,222 48.4%
Linn-Benton Community College $25,170 $591,965 4.3%
Marylhurst University $93,331 $116,593 80.0%
Mount Angel Seminary $0 $0 0.0%
Mount Hood Community College $31,676 $377,384 8.4%
Northwest Christian College $27,838 $180,540 15.4%
Oregon College of Art and Craft $0 $12,672 0.0%
Oregon Health Sciences University $228,373 $113,880 200.5%
Oregon Institute of Technology $109,512 $541,893 20.2%
Oregon State University $714,149 $2,177,133 32.8%
Pacific Northwest College of Art $500 $98,919 0.5%
Pacific University $136,165 $276,360 49.3%
Portland Community College $53,365 $1,004,318 5.3%
Portland State University $292,685 $1,650,891 17.7%
Reed College $65,586 $167,504 39.2%
Rogue Community College $12,966 $497,056 2.6%
Southern Oregon University $163,295 $973,050 16.8%
Southwestern Oregon Community College $7,350 $253,736 2.9%
Treasure Valley Community College $3,916 $96,600 4.1%
Umpqua Community College $24,874 $295,596 8.4%
University of Oregon $704,361 $1,880,396 37.5%
University of Portland $234,711 $394,980 59.4%
Warner Pacific College $12,766 $149,998 8.5%
Western Baptist College $11,987 $150,915 7.9%
Western Oregon University $248,710 $795,448 31.3%
Willamette University $448,508 $487,528 92.0%
Total $4,829,146 $17,888,653 27.0%

3/1/2004  Grants\Oregon College Statistics\Scholarships by Oregon College - 2000 - for Web.xls

(no government-sponsored programs included in private awards)




